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TRAFIEK 2022
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARY 2022
					   
01.	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 loc flight	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHEH-LSGS	 [2]
	 OY-PHK	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EBCI	
02.	 F-HYOU	 Diamond DA.40D	 New CAG	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGBB-LIRN	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LFLS	 [8]
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 GCTS-GCTS	 [7]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 ENVA-UKDD	 [10]
03.	 D-FNJP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express	 EDKM-EDKM	
	 D-IBBB	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 C.Frey	 LEIB-EDDL	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 ESGG-EHBD	 [8]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EBLG	 [6]
	 OO-LKN	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LEMG-EHEH	
04.	 CS-DXJ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMD-EDDM	
	 D-AJHW	 Embraer EMB.190-100LR	 German Airways	 EDDK-LPFR	
	 F-HANE	 P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair	 LOWI-LFLY	
	 HB-GLS	 Beech B200	 Lions Air	 LSZB-LSZB	
	 OE-FZD	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGGW-LFLB	 [5]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 9H-ANS	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Alliance Executive Jets	 KLAS-EHRD	
05.	 D-CEFO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EDDL-LSZB	
	 D-IGST	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Peak Air	 EDDB-EDDB	 [6]
06.	 D-IWIR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Wirtgen Group	 LIBD-EDDL	
	 G-01	 Cessna 182R	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBZW	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFQT	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFML-EHBK	 [7]
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS-EBKT	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
07.	 D-IJOA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EGKB-EGNM	 [23]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEMG-LKPR	 [25]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHGG-EGPH	 [8]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFML-LSGG	 [8]
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LIML	 [9]
08.	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEMG-EDDH	 [10]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDLV-EHRD	 [11]
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 LFLS-EBBR	 [9]
09.	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LIML-LSZH	
	 CS-LTP	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGAV-LIPX	
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 P.Van Haesendonck	 EBTN-LFSB	 [10]
	 OE-FZB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFLB-LFMN	 [16]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LOWI	
	 OO-LUK	 Stampe SV.4B	 R.Schreurs, M.Saey & R.Cuypers	 dep to EBKH	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
10.	 D-CROG	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 LEIB-EDDW	 [11]
	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZH-LFMN	 [11]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDDH-LFLS	 [11]
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGL	
	 OY-NPD	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 North Flying	 EINN-EGBB	 [11]
	 PH-NNX	 Cessna 750 Citation X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN-EBOS	 [11]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGNX-EHRD	 [11]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN-LFMD	 [14]
11.	 D-AWSI	 Embraer EMB.190-100LR	 German Airways	 LPFR-EDDK	
	 F-HOND	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS	 EGGW-LSGG	
	 LX-LMS	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-ELLX	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZH-LSZH	 [14]
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	 OO-LKN	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LIRP	
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD-EDNY	 [12]
12.	 D-IWIR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Wirtgen Group	 LRCL-EGKB	 [14]
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 P.Van Haesendonck	 LFSB-EBTN	 [23]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LEBL	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWW-LOWI	 [15]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDNY-EHEH	
	 SP-KPC	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 EPLB-EPLB	
	 YL-RAG	 Saab SF.340A	 RAF Avia	 EPLB-EGBB	 [13]
	 65	 Embraer EMB.121 Xingu	 French Navy	 LFOA-LFOA	
14.	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIRP-EBCI	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
15.	 G-PETH	 Piper PA-24-260 Comanche	 J.Hutchinson	 LFHN-LFHN	 [16]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZS-LIML	 [16]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LOWI	 [19]
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDB-LFPB	 [19]
16.	 CS-DOL	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 LEMG-BKPR	 [17]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-LIML	 [18]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFLJ	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGHI-EGHI	 [17]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFKB-LHDC	 [20]
	 9H-IFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EDDM-LSZH	
17.	 D-ILAP	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Liebherr	 EDNY-ETNL	 [18]
	 OO-LKN	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
18.	 D-COGA	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 LFPB-LEMG	 [19]
	 F-HLTT	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS	 EDSB-LIRA	 [19]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EDFE	
	 OE-FRJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet 1+	 Pink Sparrow	 LOWS-LOWS	
	 OE-GDM	 Ce 560 Citation Encore+	 The Flying Bulls	 LOWS-LOWS	
	 OH-ZRH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland (EBOS diversion)	 LRCL-EHAM	 [19]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGL-EBCI	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 OY-SWO	 Falcon 2000S	 Execujet Scandinavia	 EGKB-EGKB	 [20]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands bv (EHRD diversion)	 EGTE-EGTE	 [24]
	 SP-RIO	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Jet Story (EHRD diversion)	 EPBY-EPBY	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LOWS-EGHI	 [19]
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
19.	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 LKTB-LHPR	
	 F-HENE	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 Hanau Jet	 EDLN-LIRA	
	 LX-LMS	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-EBOS-EBKT	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFLB-LEVC	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LOWI-EBLG	 [20]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LOWI-EBLG	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LSZR	 [22]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-LEBB	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGHI-EBLG	 [20]
	 RN-06	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
20.	 F-HATU	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co (temp.bsd)	 EBLG-EHHV	 [7/2]
	 HB-GLS	 Beech B200	 Lions Air	 LSZB-EGTK	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDFE-EGTF	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEVC-EGPN	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBLG-LOWI	 [21]
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	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEMD	
	 OO-PAS	 Eurocopter EC.135P3H	 Heli Business bv	 EBGU-EBKT	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFLJ	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-NNX	 Cessna 750 Citation X	 JetNetherlands	 EBOS-LFMN	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LEMD-LFMD	 [21]
	 SP-NAA	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Ir Sobczak Consulting	 EPBY-EGJJ	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
21.	 CS-GLE	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 EGWU-LIML	
	 D-EUTE	 ACAC 7GCBC Citabria	 P.Mentens Management bvba	 EBLE-EBLE	 [11]
	 LN-ELG	 Cirrus SR.22	 X.Moors	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 N183TY	 Robinson R.44	 Schuybroek Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LOWI-LFLJ	 [22]
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LEMD-LIPE	 [23]
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFSB-EBCI	 [22]
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHEH-EHAM	
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFPG-LOWI	 [26]
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
22.	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 EGLD-EDDH	 [23]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 loc flight	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGPN-EBBR	 [23]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLJ-LOWI	 [23]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LHDC-LOWI	 [29]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LSZR-LFAQ	
23.	 D-CAGA	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 LEVC-EHTW	 [25]
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LZIB	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFRT-LKPR	 [24]
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR-EBZR	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EHEH-LPPT	
24.	 D-COGA	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 EDDL-EGGW	 [9/2]
	 G-ELRI	 Champion 7GCBC Citabria	 J.Newman (arr as SE-LRI)	 dep to EGKH	
	 N260VM	 Beech A24R-200	 J.Flabbinck	 EGKH-EBGB	 [29]
	 OO-DNG	 Tecnam P.2010 Mk.II	 DnG bv	 EBST-EBST	 [23/2]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LPPT-EHEH	
	 H-38	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-03	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
25.	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGS-ELLX	 [26]
	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 EPLB-LIME	 [27]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LSZH	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LZIB-LSGG	 [26]
	 PH-NNX	 Cessna 750 Citation X	 JetNetherlands	 EKCH-EBOS	
	 CT-05	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBMB	
26.	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHRD-EBBR	 [31]
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBBR-LFLJ	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBLG-LFLJ	
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-EBOS	 [27]
	 SP-MRB	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 EPRZ-EPWR	
27.	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LKPR-EDDR	 [28]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLP-LFHS	 [28]
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 SP-MRB	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 EPLB-EPLB	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 S-454	 AS-532U2 Cougar	 Royal Netherlands AF	 EHGR-EHEH	 [27]
28.	 G-VALK	 Beech B200	 ALTO Aerospace	 EGKB-EGHI	
	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 EDMA-EBOS	
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	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLY-LSZR	 [30]
	 OO-LKN	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBOS	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFLJ	
	 SP-MRB	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 EPLB-EPWR	
	 CT-04	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBMB	
29.	 D-CHZF	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LOWI-LEXJ	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 LEMG-EHEH	 [30]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-EHGG	 [30]
30.	 CS-GLI	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LIPZ-LSGS	
	 CS-LTH	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHTW-EDDB	 [31]
	 CS-LTM	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDFE-LGKL	 [31]
	 D-EBDS	 Diamond DA.40-180	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDR-EDDN	 [31]
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 S.De Jaeghere	 EBKT-EBKT	 [26/2]
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBZW-EBKT	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKH-EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LSGS	 [31]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
31.	 CS-DQB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG-LOWS	 [3]
	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX-ELLX	
	 D-IGVA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Luxaviation Germany	 LSGS-EDDB	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDN-EGGC	 [9]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS-LFLP	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EBLG	 [1]
	 9H-JOS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxwing	 EDQM-EDQM	
					   
TUI	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 3,10,27,31	 	 	
	 OO-JEM	 9,10,16,17,18,19,21,22,24,31	 	 	
	 OO-JVA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,20,24,30	 	 	
	 OO-TEA	 2,3,6,13,23,24,25,26,28,29,31	 	 	
					   
First visits	 	 	 	
03.	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 	
04.	 D-AJHW	 Embraer EMB.190-100LR	 German Airways	 	
	 9H-ANS	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Alliance Executive Jets	 	
05.	 D-IGST	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Peak Air	 	
11.	 D-AWSI	 Embraer EMB.190-100LR	 German Airways	 	
	 LX-LMS	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 	
12.	 YL-RAG	 Saab SF.340A	 RAF Avia	 	
	 65	 Embraer EMB.121 Xingu	 French Navy	 	
18.	 D-COGA	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 	
	 F-HLTT	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 EATIS	 	
	 SP-RIO	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Jet Story (EHRD diversion)	 	
20.	 F-HATU	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co (delivery)	 	
	 SP-NAA	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Ir Sobczak Consulting	 	
21.	 CS-GLE	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 	
24.	 G-ELRI	 Champion 7GCBC Citabria	 J.Newman (arr as SE-LRI)	 	
	 N260VM	 Beech A24R-200	 J.Flabbinck	 	
25.	 CT-05	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 	
28.	 G-VALK	 Beech B200	 ALTO Aerospace	 	
31.	 9H-JOS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxwing	 	


